. Rajkiya Engineering College

Agra Road Kharra, Mainpuri, (U.P.) – 205119 Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow AICTE Approved Government Engineering College



College Code - 840

राजकीय इंजीनियरिंग कॉलेज

आगरा रोड, खर्रा, मैनपुरी (उ0प्र0) — 205119 डा0ए0पी0जे0 अब्दुल कलाम प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ से संबद्ध अखिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद् द्वारा मान्यता प्राप्त

Date: 29/09/2023

NOTICE

A Literary and Hobby Club is formed with the purpose of promoting opportunities for everyone to showcase their skills through various creative activities. The list of members of 'Literary and Hobby Club' for academic session 2023-24 is as follows:

Adarsh Kumar Chandra (ME 4th Year)	Secretary
Vijeta Dubey (CSE 3 rd Year)	Secretary
Diksha Singh (EE 3 rd Year)	Executive Member
Rohan Tiwari (CSE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Abhishek Shakya (EE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Surya Pratap Yadav (EE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Suraj Kr Gupta (CSE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Ankit Yadav (CSE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Kavita Pal (CE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Aditya Singh (CSE 3rd Year)	Executive Member
Sachi Anand (CE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Kushagra Sharma (CSE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Khusbu Verma (CSE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Abhay Pratap Singh (EE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Ritik Rai (CSE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Roshan Singh (ME 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Akarsh Baranwal (CSE 2nd Year)	Executive Member
Sumit Pal (ME 2nd Year)	Executive Member

> The members of Literary and Hobby Club must take care of maintaining discipline.

> This list is valid for academic session 2023-24 only.

Mr. Vikrant Mishra Faculty Coordinator, Literary and Hobby Club

Dr. Pinki/Negi Bora Chairperson, CSA

Copy to:

- 1. Director Sir (for kind information)
- 2. Registrar
- 3. Dean Academics
- 4. Dean Student Welfare
- 5. All Notice Board (Students & Staff)
- 6. Guard File